2. Comprised of:

(a) 988,369 Performance Rights issued to Mr Kent Swick under the Swick
Mining Services Limited Performance Rights Plan; and

(b) 934,303 Performance Rights issued to employees of Swick under the
Swick Mining Services Limited Performance Rights Plan,

which will vest upon the holder being a Director or employee of the
Company or a subsidiary of the Company at 30 June 2022 and the
60-day VWAP up to and including 30 June 2022 equalling or
exceeding $0.30.The Performance Rights will expire at 5.00pm (WST)
on 30 September 2022.

Save for the warrants, the capital structure of Swick will remain as above post-
completion of the Demerger.

(b) Orexplore capital structure

At the date of this Notice, Orexplore is a wholly owned subsidiary of Swick.

At the date of this Notice, Orexplore's capital structure consists of 100 Orexplore
Shares.

The capital structure of Orexplore upon completion of the Demerger and Priority Offer
will be as follows:

Security type Number
(Minimum
Subscription)

%  Number
(Maximum
Subscription)

%

In-Specie Shares to
be distributed to
Swick Shareholders
(including existing
Orexplore Shares
on issue)1

93,913,641 95.91 93,913,641 90.38

Orexplore Shares
offered under the
Priority Offer2

4,000,000 4.09 10,000,000 9.62

Total Shares on
completion of the
Demerger and
Priority Offer

97,913,641 100.00 103,913,641 100.00

Orexplore
Performance Rights
to be issued on
completion of the
Demerger and
Priority Offer3

7,833,091 100.00 8,313,091 100.00 F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

 Page 41

Fully diluted
Orexplore Share
capital on
completion of the
Demerger and
Priority Offer4

105,746,732 - 112,226,732 -

Notes:

1. As at the date of this Notice, Orexplore has 100 Orexplore Shares on issue
and no other securities. Pursuant to the Demerger Implementation Deed,
Orexplore will issue a further 93,913,541 Orexplore Shares as consideration
for the acquisition of the Orexplore Business. A total of 93,913,641 Orexplore
Shares will be transferred to Eligible Shareholders pursuant to a proposed In-
Specie Distribution. See Schedule 9 for further details on the Demerger
Implementation Deed.

2. As at the date of this Notice, Orexplore intends to raise at least $1,000,000
(before costs) by the issue of at least 4,000,000 Orexplore Shares and up to

[…]

inhibit Orexplore's ability to provide its products to customers, as well
as causing disruptions to supply chains and delays in sourcing
component parts.

Whilst Orexplore has a business continuity and mitigation plan in
respect of COVID-19 and has also created work-from-home
procedures to manage business continuity risks, these controls may
have limited effect depending on the scope and size of any outbreak
or threat.

Further risks Further risks specific to Orexplore, include, amongst other things:

(a) Insurance risk;

(b) Contract risk;

(c) Growth strategy and execution risk;

(d) Cyber and physical security breaches;

(e) Privacy concerns;

(f) Maintenance of key relationships;

(g) Liquidity risk; and

(h) Litigation.

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

 Page 63

Schedule 4 Swick pro forma consolidated statement of financial
position as at 30 June 2021

Audited Swick
30 June 2021

$000

Pro forma
adjustment:
Orexplore
demerger

$000

Pro forma
adjustment:

Orexplore loan
forgiveness

$000

Pro forma
adjustment:

Other Orexplore
demerger

adjustments
$000

Pro forma
adjustment:

Orexplore seed
funding

$000

Unaudited
Swick pro forma

30 June 2021
$000

Current assets
Cash 15,108 (414) - - - 14,694
Trade and other receivables 23,239 (2,489) 2,006 - - 22,756
Inventories 21,682 (1,313) - - - 20,369
Prepayments 2,496 (118) - - - 2,378
Total current assets 62,525 (4,334) 2,006 - - 60,197

Non-current assets
Property, plant and equipment 61,790 (1,901) - 7 - 59,896
Intangible assets 12,609 (6,068) - (1,281) - 5,260
Financial asset classified as FVOCI 1,815 - - - - 1,815
Right-of-use assets 8,285 (695) - (62) - 7,528
Total non-current assets 84,499 (8,664) - (1,336) - 74,499
Total assets 147,024 (12,998) 2,006 (1,336) - 134,696

Current liabilities
Trade and other payables 18,788 (8,588) 7,993 (23) - 18,170
Current tax liability 1,717 - - - - 1,717
Borrowings 2,485 (412) - - - 2,073
Provisions 6,144 (93) - - - 6,051
Total current liabilities 29,134 (9,093) 7,993 (23) - 28,011

Non-current liabilities
Borrowings 23,998 (356) - - 12,000 35,642
Provisions 412 - - - - 412
Deferred tax liabilities 3,721 7 - - - 3,728
Total non-current liabilities 28,130 (349) - - 12,000 39,781
Total liabilities 57,264 (9,442) 7,993 (23) 12,000 67,792
Net assets 89,760 (3,556) (5,987) (1,313) (12,000) 66,904

Equity
Issued capital 92,166 (3,556) - - (12,000) 76,610
Reserved shares (945) - - - - (945)
Reserves 1,319 - - 30 - 1,349
(Accumulated losses)/retained earnings (2,780) - (5,987) (1,343) - (10,110)
Total equity 89,760 (3,556) (5,987) (1,313) (12,000) 66,904

Notes:
1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

Intercompany receivables and payables between Orexplore and Swick will be forgiven prior to dermerger.

The In-Specie Distribution will be accounted for in accordance with Australian Accounting Interpretation 17 “Distribution of Non-cash Assets to
Owners” where the In-Specie Distribution will be made at the fair value of the underlying assets being distributed. This will impact the profit or loss of
Swick at that point.

Swick's capital structure (including the number of Swick Shares on issue) will not change as a result of the Orexplore demerger.

Other Orexplore demerger adjustments relate predominantly to writing-off of an intangible asset originally recognised on acquisition of the minority
interest in Orexplore in 2017.

Swick will make a seed funding payment to Orexplore of $12,000,000 as part of the demerger.

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

 Page 64

Schedule 5 Orexplore pro forma consolidated statement of
financial position as at 30 June 2021

Orexplore
Technologies

Historical
Statement of

Financial
Position

$000

Pro forma
adjustment:

Transfer of the
Orexplore
Business

$000

Pro forma
adjustment:
Swick loan
forgiveness

$000

Pro forma
adjustment:
Swick seed

funding
$000

Pro-forma
adjustment:

Priority Offer
(minimum

subscription)
$000

Pro forma
Historical

Statement of
Financial
Position

(minimum
subscription)
30 June 2021

$000

Pro-forma
adjustment:

Priority Offer
(maximum

subscription)
$000

Pro forma
Historical

Statement of
Financial
Position

(maximum
subscription)
30 June 2021

$000
Current assets
Cash - 414 - 12,000 1,000 13,414 2,500 14,914
Trade and other receivables - 2,489 (2,006) - - 483 - 483
Inventories - 1,313 - - - 1,313 - 1,313
Prepayments - 118 - - - 118 - 118
Total current assets - 4,334 (2,006) 12,000 1,000 15,328 2,500 16,828

Non-current assets
Property, plant and equipment - 1,901 - - - 1,901 - 1,901
Intangible assets - 6,068 - - - 6,068 - 6,068
Right-of-use assets - 695 - - - 695 - 695
Deferred tax assets - 7 - - - 7 - 7
Total non-current assets - 8,671 - - - 8,671 - 8,671
Total assets - 13,005 (2,006) 12,000 1,000 23,999 2,500 25,499

Current liabilities
Trade and other payables - 8,588 (7,993) - - 595 - 595
Lease liabilities - 412 - - - 412 - 412
Provisions - 93 - - - 93 - 93
Total current liabilities - 9,093 (7,993) - - 1,100 - 1,100

Non-current liabilities
Lease liabilities - 356 - - - 356 - 356
Provisions - - - - - - - -
Total non-current liabilities - 356 - - - 356 - 356
Total liabilities - 9,449 (7,993) - - 1,456 - 1,456

Net assets - 3,556 5,987 12,000 1,000 22,543 2,500 24,043

Equity - 3,556 5,987 12,000 1,000 22,543 2,500 24,043

Notes:
1.

2.

3.

4.

Orexplore Technologies Ltd was incorporated on 29 October 2020 with 100 shares on issue.

Intercompany receivables and payables between Orexplore and Swick will be forgiven prior to dermerger.

Swick will make a seed funding payment to Orexplore of $12,000,000 as part of the demerger.

Orexplore is undertaking a Priority Offer by way of a prospectus to raise at least $1,000,000 (before costs) by the issue of at least 4,000,000 Orexplore Shares at $0.25 per